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TEAM 
Variable 
PLAYER GO VE OS OB NB NS 

pct Variable 
for team 

Frequency 46 577 56 157 338 100  

row pct 3.6 45.3 4.4 12.3 26.5 7.8 1274 

col pct 41.1 62.2 49.1 58.1 56.8 65.4  58.7 
BRA 

tot pct 2.1 26.6 2.6 7.2 15.6 4.6  

Frequency 66 350 58 113 257 53  

row pct 7.4 39.0 6.5 12.6 28.7 5.9  897 

col pct 58.9 37.8 50.9 41.9 43.2 34.6 41.3 
SCT 

tot pct 3.0 16.1 2.7 5.2 11.8 2.4  
 pct total  

modality 
 

112 
5.2 

927 
42.7 

114 
5.3 

270 
12.4 

595 
27.4 

153 
7.0 

2171 
100.0 
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'* =20.05; p � 0.001; df =2; C= 0.095

TEAM 
Variable 

PHASE OF 
ATTACK 

    FO      FS      FZ 
pct 

variable 
for team 

 Frequency 251 744 279  

row pct 19.7 58.4 21.9 1274 

col pct 50.4 60.2 63.8     58.7 
BRA 

tot pct 11.6 34.3 12.9  

Frequency 247 492 158  

row pct 27.5 54.8 17.6  897 

col pct 49.6 39.8 36.2 41.3 
SCT 

tot pct 11.4 22.7 7.3  
 pct total 

modality 
498 
22.9 

1236 
56.9 

437 
20.1 

2171 
100.0 
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'*= 17.93; p � 0.001; df=2; C= 0.09

TEAM 
Variable 
TYPE OF 
ATTACK 

TO TK TP 
pct 

variable 
for team  

Frequency 1122 31 121  

row pct 88.1 2.4 9.5 1274 
col pct 59.1 37.3 64.0  58.7 

BRA 

tot pct  51.7 1.4 5.6  

Frequency 777 52 68  
row pct 86.6 5.8 7.6   897 
col pct 40.9 62.7 36.0      41.3 

SCT 

tot pct 35.8 2.4 3.1  
 pct total 

modality 
1899 
87.5 

83 
3.8 

189 
8.7 

2171 
100.0 
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Sub-area 

Variable 
PLAYER 
with SPACE 

GO VE OS OB NB NS 
pct 

Variable 
for team 

Frequency    12    
row pct    100.0            12 
col pct    4.4             6 

1 

tot pct    .6    
Frequency 75  7 7    
row pct 84.3  7.9 7.9             89 
col pct 67.0  6.1 2.6            4.1 

2 

tot pct 3.5  .3 .3    
Frequency    9    
row pct    100.0               9 
col pct    3.3              .4 

3 

tot pct    .4    
Frequency  10 2 44    
row pct  17.9 3.6 78.6             56 
col pct  1.1 1.8 16.3            2.6 

4 

tot pct  .5 .1 2.0    
Frequency 34 64 90 22    
row pct 16.2 30.5 42.9 10.5           210 
col pct 30.4 6.9 78.9 8.1            9.7 

5 

tot pct 1.6 2.9 4.1 1.0    
Frequency  4 1 76 2   
row pct  4.8 1.2 91.6 2.4            83 
col pct  .4 .9 28.1 .3          3.8 

6 

tot pct  .2 .0 3.5 .1   
Frequency  33 2 41 77   
row pct  21.6 1.3 26.8 50.3          153 
col pct  3.6 1.8 15.2 12.9           7.0 

7 

tot pct  1.5 .1 1.9 3.5   
Frequency 2 282 9 8 3 4  
row pct .6 91.6 2.9 2.6 1.0 1.3         308 
col pct 1.8 30.4 7.9 3.0 .5 2.6        14.2 

8 

tot pct .1 13.0 .4 .4 .1 .2  
Frequency  55 3 42 79   
row pct  30.7 1.7 23.5 44.1          179 
col pct  5.9 2.6 15.6 13.3           9.2 

9 

tot pct  2.5 .1 1.9 3.6   
Frequency 1 57  8 128   
row pct .5 29.4  4.1 66.0          194 
col pct .9 6.1  3.0 21.5           9.2 

10 

tot pct .0 2.6  .4 5.9   
Frequency  281   2 39  
row pct  87.3   .6 12.1         322 
col pct  30.3   .3 25.5        14.8 

11 

tot pct  12.9   .1 1.8  
Frequency  26  1 119   
row pct  17.8  .7 81.5          146 
col pct  2.8  .4 20.0           6.7 

12 

tot pct  1.2  .0 5.5   
Frequency  15   54   
row pct  21.7   78.3            69 
col pct  1.6   9.1           3.2 

13 

tot pct  .7   2.5   
Frequency  84   13 82  
row pct  46.9   7.3 45.8         179 
col pct  9.1   2.2 53.6          8.2 

14 

tot pct  3.9   .6 3.8  
Frequency  9   54   
row pct  14.3   85.7            63 
col pct  1.0   9.1           2.9 

15 

tot pct  .4   2.5   
Frequency  2   26   
row pct  7.1   92.9            28 
col pct  .2   4.4          1.3 

16 

tot pct  .1   1.2   
Frequency  4   10 26  
row pct  10.0   25.0 65.0           40 
col pct  .4   1.7 17.0          2.9 

17 

tot pct  .2   .5 1.2  
Frequency  1   28 2  
row pct  3.2   90.3 6.5           31 
col pct  .1   4.7 1.3          1.4 

18 

tot pct  .0   1.3 .1  

 
pct total 
modality 

112 
5.2 

927 
42.7 

114 
5.3 

270 
12.4 

595 
27.4 

153 
7.0 

      2171 
     100.0 

 

(�$���56�+���������	��������$����,& ������������	��	���	
������,-&.�/*

'*= 4,844.90; p � 0.001; df = 85; C= 0.831
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'* = 1,641.89; p � 0.001; df=10; C= 0.656

PHASE 
OF 

ATTACK 

Variable 
PHASE OF 

ATTACK with 
GO VE OS OB NB NS 

pct variable 
for team 

Frequency 112 92 105 181 8   
row pct 22.5 18.5 21.1 36.3 1.6  498 
col pct 100.0 9.9 92.1 67.0 1.3     22.9 

FO 

tot pct 5.2 4.2 4.8 8.3 .4   

Frequency  713 8 86 395 34  
row pct  57.7 .6 7.0 32.0 2.8 1236 
col pct  76.9 7.0 31.9 66.4 22.2 56.9 

FS 

tot pct  32.8 .4 4.0 18.2 1.6  

Frequency  122 1 3 192 119  
row pct  27.9 .2 .7 43.9 27.2 437 
col pct  13.2 .9 1.1 32.3 77.8     20.1 

FZ 

tot pct  5.6 .0 .1 8.8 5.5  

 pct total 
modality 

112 
5.2 

927 
42.7 

114 
5.3 

270 
12.4 

595 
27.4 

153 
7.0 

2171 
100.0 
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TYPE 
OF 

ATTACK 

Variable 
PLAYER with TYPE 

OF ATTACK 
GO VE OS OB NB NS 

pct 
variable for 

team 
Frequency 104 829 106 253 503 104  
row pct 5.5 43.7 5.6 13.3 26.5 5.5 1899 
col pct 92.9 89.4 93.0 93.7 84.5 68.0 87.5 

TO 

tot pct 4.8 38.2 4.9 11.7 23.2 4.8  

Frequency 7 21 6 2 24 23  
row pct 8.4 25.3 7.2 2.4 28.9 27.7 83 
col pct 6.3 2.3 5.3 .7 4.0 15.0 3.8 

TK 

tot pct .3 1.0 .3 .1 1.1 1.1  

Frequency 1 77 2 15 68 26  
row pct .5 40.7 1.1 7.9 36.0 13.8   189 
col pct .9 8.3 1.8 5.6 11.4 17.0 8.7 

TP 

tot pct .0 3.5 .1 .7 3.1 1.2  

 pct total 
modality 

112 
5.2 

927 
42.7 

114 
5.3 

270 
12.4 

595 
27.4 

153 
7.0 

2171 
100.0 

 

(�$����86�+���������	��������$���(.,�����&((& "�����������	��	���	
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'*  = 109.46; p � 0.001; df = 10; C= 0.219
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